TDS Payable  86.41 112.70 54.39 31.97 22.05 32.69

 Labour Cess Payable  - - 0.61 - 2.04 7.83

 Service Tax Payable  175.76 123.42 7.42 47.24 77.06 93.57

 WCT Payable  1.15 2.67 3.53 0.34 4.84 7.12

 GST Payable  41.28 - - - - -

 Income Tax Payable  6.99 - - - - -

 Expenses Payable  0.44 5.50 1.72 8.32 10.66 15.35

 Security Refundable  234.31 204.30 363.79 331.34 309.84 225.47

 TOTAL  1,003.81 891.05 737.22 829.68 1,204.55 967.41

DETAILS OF SHORT TERM PROVISIONS AS RESTATED

ANNEXURE -   XIV

(₹ in Lakhs)

Particulars
As at Dec

31,2017

As at March 31,

2017 2016 2015 2014 2013

 Provision for Gratuity   6.23   7.32   3.81   0.82   0.59   0.33

 TOTAL   6.23   7.32   3.81   0.82   0.59   0.33

140

DETAILS OF FIXED ASSETS AS RESTATED

ANNEXURE- XV

FY 2012-13

(₹ in Lakhs)

 AS AT

01.04.2012
 ADDITIONS

 SLV of assets

as AT 1.04.2012
 DEDUCTIONS

 AS AT

31.03.2013

 Residual

Value

 Balance of SLV

to be depreciated

 UPTO

01.04.2012

 FOR THE

YEAR

 UPTO

31.03.2013

 SLV Available AS

On 31.03.2013

 SLM AS PER

BOOKS

 Tangible Assets

 Land 448.83   -   448.83 448.83 448.83 - - 448.83 448.83

 Building   47.74   -   46.97 47.74 - 46.97   0.77   0.78 1.55   46.19 46.19

 Plant & machinery

 Plant & machinery 813.95 30.89 688.92 844.84 - 719.81 125.03 38.97 164.00   680.84 649.95

 Computer

 Computer   26.17   0.94 16.27 27.11 - 17.21   9.90   4.32 14.22   12.89 11.95

 Printer   2.92   0.14 1.99 3.06 - 2.13   0.93   0.49 1.42   1.64 1.50

 UPS   2.48   0.04 2.29 2.52 - 2.33   0.19   0.41 0.60   1.92 1.88

 Office Equipment

 Air Conditioner   7.26   0.29 6.56 7.55 - 6.85   0.70   0.36 1.06   6.49 6.20

 Camera 0.72   0.04 0.66 0.76 - 0.70 0.06 0.04 0.10   0.66 0.62

 Coolers & Fans   3.23   0.42 2.88 3.65 - 3.30   0.35   0.17 0.52   3.13 2.71

 Refrigerator 0.15 0.13 0.15 - 0.13 0.02 - 0.02   0.13 0.13

 Generators   16.10 14.08 16.10 - 14.08   2.02   0.76 2.78   13.32 13.32

 Office Equipments 2.65   1.52 2.18   0.15 4.02 - 3.70 0.47 0.15 0.62   3.40 1.88

 Telephone Equipments   3.22   0.03 2.82 3.25 - 2.85   0.40   0.15 0.55   2.70 2.67

 Television   1.03   2.40   0.99 3.43 - 3.39   0.04   0.13 0.17   3.26 0.86

 Inverter   1.13   1.01 1.13 - 1.01   0.12   0.05 0.17   0.96 0.96

 Water Dispenser   0.06   0.19   0.06 0.25 - 0.25   -   -   -   0.25 0.06

 Furniture & Fixtures

 Furniture & Fixtures   19.23   0.28   16.55 19.51 - 16.83   2.68   1.23 3.91   15.60 15.32

 Car- Honda City   2.99   0.71 2.99 - 0.71   2.28   0.29 2.57   0.42 0.42

 Car- Honda City   7.66   4.49 7.66 - 4.49   3.17   0.73 3.90   3.76 3.76

 Car- Safari   10.92   6.62 10.92 - 6.62   4.30   1.04 5.34   5.58 5.58

 Car- BMW   18.25   15.71 18.25 - 15.71   2.54   1.73 4.27   13.98 13.98

 Car- Octavia   12.20   5.48 12.20 - 5.48   6.72   1.16 7.88   4.32 4.32

 Car- Omni   4.47   3.35 3.35   1.12   0.42 1.54   2.93 2.93

 Car- Porshe   29.50   27.88 29.50 - 27.88   1.62   2.80 4.42   25.08 25.08

 Car- Scorpio   13.46   -   13.46 -   0.35 0.35   13.11 13.11

 Motor Cycle   0.40   0.25 0.25   0.15   0.04 0.19   0.21 0.21

 Scooter   0.06   0.01 0.06 - 0.01   0.05   -   0.05   0.01 0.01

 Cycle   0.20   0.14 0.20 - 0.14   0.06   0.01 0.07   0.13 0.13

 Total 1,483.52 50.64 1,317.83 0.15 1,534.01 - 1,368.47 165.69 56.58 222.27 1,311.71 1,274.56

 Intangible Assets

 Computer Software

3.58 0.37 2.81 3.95 - 3.18 0.77 0.73 1.50 2.46 2.08

 Grand Total 1,487.10 51.01 1,320.64 0.15 1,537.96 - 1,371.65 166.46 57.31 223.77 1,314.17 1,276.64

1.50 2.46 2.08 3.58   0.37   2.81 3.95 - 3.18 0.77 0.73

141

 (Rs in Lakhs)

FY 2013-14

 AS AT

01.04.2013
 ADDITIONS

 SLV of assets

as AT

1.04.2013

 DEDUCTIONS
 AS AT

31.03.2014

 Residual

Value

 Balance of SLV to

be depreciated

 UPTO

01.04.2013

 FOR THE

YEAR

 UPTO

31.03.2014

 SLV Available AS

On 31.03.2014

 SLM AS PER

BOOKS

 Tangible Assets

 Land 448.83 974.88 448.83 - 1,423.71 - 1,423.71 - - - 1,423.71 1,423.71

 Building   47.74   46.19 47.74 - 46.19   1.55   0.78 2.33   45.41 45.41

 Plant & machinery

 Plant & machinery 844.84 128.95 680.84 973.79 - 809.79 164.00 42.78 206.78   767.01 638.06

 Computer

 Computer   27.11   1.80 12.89 28.91 - 14.69   14.22   4.56 18.79   10.03 8.33

 Printer   3.06   0.49 1.64 3.55 - 2.13   1.42   0.53 1.95   1.60 1.11

 UPS   2.52   0.09 1.92 2.61 - 2.01   0.60   0.42 1.02   1.59 1.50

 Office Equipment

 Air Conditioner   7.55   0.76 6.49 8.31 - 7.25   1.06   0.38 1.44   6.87 6.11

 Camera 0.76   0.11 0.66 0.87 - 0.77 0.10 0.04 0.14   0.73 0.62

 Coolers & Fans   3.65 3.13 3.65 - 3.13   0.52   0.17 0.69   2.96 2.96

 Refrigerator 0.15 0.13 0.15 - 0.13 0.02 - 0.02   0.13 0.13

 Generators   16.10 13.32 16.10 - 13.32   2.78   0.76 3.54   12.56 12.56

 Office Equipments 4.02   1.71 3.40 5.73 - 5.11 0.62 0.22 0.84   4.89 3.18

 Telephone Equipments   3.25   0.89 2.70 4.14 - 3.59   0.55   0.15 0.70   3.44 2.55

 Television   3.43   3.26 3.43 - 3.26   0.17   0.16 0.33   3.10 3.10

 Inverter   1.13   0.96 1.13 - 0.96   0.17   0.05 0.22   0.91 0.91

 Water Dispenser   0.25   0.10   0.25 0.35 - 0.35 -   0.01 0.01   0.34 0.24

 Furniture & Fixtures

 Furniture & Fixtures   19.51   0.58   15.60 20.09 - 16.18   3.91   1.25 5.16   14.93 14.35

 Car- Honda City   2.99   0.42 2.99 - 0.42   2.57   0.30 2.87   0.12 0.12

 Car- Honda City   7.66   3.76 7.66 - 3.76   3.90   0.72 4.62   3.04 3.04

 Car- Safari   10.92   5.58 10.92 - 5.58   5.34   1.04 6.38   4.54 4.54

 Car- BMW   18.25   13.98 18.25 - 13.98   4.27   1.73 6.00   12.25 12.25

 Car- Octavia   12.20   4.32 12.20 - 4.32   7.88   1.20 9.08   3.12 3.12

 Car- Omni   4.47   2.93 4.47 2.93   1.54   0.42 1.96   2.51 2.51

 Car- Porshe   29.50   25.08 29.50 - 25.08   4.42   2.80 7.22   22.28 22.28

 Car- Scorpio   13.46   13.11 13.46 13.11   0.35   1.28 1.63   11.83 11.83

 Car- Toyota Etios   -   7.14   -   7.14 7.14   -   0.22 0.22   6.92 6.92

 Motor Cycle   0.40   0.21 0.40 0.21   0.19   0.03 0.22   0.17 0.18

 Scooter   0.06   0.01 0.06 - 0.01   0.05   -   0.05   0.01 0.01

 Cycle   0.20   0.13 0.20 - 0.13   0.07   0.03 0.10   0.10 0.10

 Total 1,534.01 1,117.50 1,311.74 - 2,651.41 - 2,429.24 222.27 62.03 284.31 2,367.10 2,231.73

 Intangible Assets

 Computer Software

3.96 2.46 3.96 - 2.46 1.50 0.64 2.14 1.82 1.82

 Grand Total 1,537.97 1,117.50 1,314.20 - 2,655.37 - 2,431.70 223.77 62.67 286.45 2,368.92 2,233.55

2.14 1.82 1.82 - 2.46 1.50 0.64 3.96   -   2.46 3.96

142

DETAILS OF FIXED ASSETS AS RESTATED

ANNEXURE- XV

 FY 2014-15

(Rs in Lakhs)

 FIXED ASSETS
 AS AT

01.04.2014
 ADDITIONS

 SLV of assets

as AT

1.04.2014

 DEDUCTIONS
 AS AT

31.03.2015

 Residual

Value

 Balance of

SLV to be

depreciated

 UPTO

01.04.2014

 FOR THE

YEAR

 UPTO

31.03.2015

 SLV Available

AS On

31.03.2015

 SLM as per

BOOKS

 Tangible Assets

 Land 1,423.71 151.93 1,423.71 - 1,575.64 - 897.66 - - - 1,575.64 1,575.64

 Building   47.74   45.41 47.74 2.39 43.02   2.33   1.65 3.98   41.37   43.76

 Plant & machinery

 Plant & machinery 844.84 641.71 844.84 42.24 599.47 204.13 74.81 278.94   524.66   566.90

 Plant & machinery-14 128.95 125.30 128.95 6.45 118.85 2.65 11.98 14.63   106.87   113.30

 Plant & machinery-15 31.43 31.43 1.57 29.86 - 1.35 1.35   28.51   30.08

 Computer   -

 Computer 28.81 10.04 28.81 1.44 8.60 18.80 8.60 27.40   (0.00)   1.44

 Computer-15 0.34 0.34 0.02 0.32 0.12 0.12   0.20   0.22

 Printer 3.56 1.61 3.56 0.18 1.43 1.94 1.43 3.37   0.00   0.18

 Printer-15 0.52 0.52 0.03 0.49 0.10 0.10   0.39   0.42

 UPS 2.62 1.61 2.62 0.13 1.48 1.00 1.48 2.48   (0.00)   0.13

 UPS-15 0.06 0.06 0.00 0.06 0.01 0.01   0.05   0.05

 Office Equipment   -

 Air Conditioner 7.55 6.13 7.55 0.38 5.75 0.70 5.76 6.46   (0.01)   0.37

 Air Conditioner-14 0.77 0.74 0.77 0.04 0.70 0.74 0.24 0.98   0.46   0.50

 Air Conditioner-15 0.46 0.46 0.02 0.44 0.05 0.05   0.39   0.41

 Camera 0.86 0.73 0.86 0.04 0.69 0.13 0.35 0.48   0.34   0.38

 Camera-15 0.33 0.33 0.02 0.31 0.04 0.04   0.27   0.29

 Camera-16   -   -

 Coolers & Fans 3.66 2.96 3.66 0.18 2.78 0.70 2.78 3.48   (0.00)   0.18

 Coolers & Fans-15 0.49 0.49 0.02 0.47 0.10 0.10   0.37   0.39

 Refrigerator   0.16   0.13 0.16 0.01 0.12   0.03   0.06 0.09   0.06   0.07

 Generators 16.09   12.54 16.09 0.80 11.74 3.55 5.87 9.42   5.87   6.67

 Office Equipments 4.00   3.20 4.00 0.20 3.00 0.80 1.50 2.30   1.50   1.70

 Office Equipments-14 1.71   1.68 1.71 0.09 1.59 0.03 0.53 0.56   1.06   1.15

 Office Equipments-15   1.52 1.52 0.08 1.44 0.18 0.18   1.26   1.34

 Telephone Equipments 3.25   2.55 3.25 0.16 2.39 0.70 0.70 1.40   1.69   1.85

 Telephone Equipments-14 0.88   0.87 0.88 0.04 0.83 0.01 0.01 0.02   0.82   0.86

 Telephone Equipments-15   0.66 0.66 0.03 0.63 0.09 0.09   0.54   0.57

 Television 3.44   3.10 3.44 0.17 2.93 0.33 2.93 3.26   (0.00)   0.17

 Inverter   1.13   0.91 1.13 0.06 0.85   0.24   0.85 1.09   0.00   0.06

 Water Dispenser   0.35   0.32 0.35 0.02 0.30   0.02   0.15 0.17   0.15   0.17

 Furniture & Fixtures   -

 Furniture & Fixtures   19.51   14.37 19.51 0.98 13.39   5.14   4.46 9.60   8.93   9.91

 Furniture & Fixtures-14   0.58   0.60 0.58 0.03 0.57   0.01   0.07 0.08   0.50   0.53

 Furniture & Fixtures-15   1.58 1.58 0.08 1.50   0.08 0.08   1.42   1.50

 Car- Honda City   2.99   0.14 2.99 0.15 (0.01)   2.89   -   2.89   (0.01)   0.14

 Car- Honda City   7.66   3.04 7.66 0.38 2.66   4.63   2.65 7.28   0.01   0.39

 Car- Safari   10.92   4.54 10.92 0.55 3.99   6.37   2.00 8.37   1.99   2.54

 Car- BMW   18.25   12.24 18.25 0.91 11.33   6.00   3.80 9.80   7.53   8.44

 Car- Octavia   12.20   3.15 12.20 0.61 2.54   9.04   1.27 10.31   1.27   1.88

 Car- Omni   4.47   2.50 4.47 0.22 2.28   1.97   1.14 3.11   1.14   1.36

 Car- Porshe   29.50   22.27 29.50 1.48 20.80   7.22   6.93 14.15   13.87   15.34

 Car- Scorpio   13.46   11.82 13.46 0.67 11.15   1.63   2.23 3.86   8.92   9.59

 Car- Toyota Etios   7.14   6.92 7.14 0.36 6.56   0.22   1.09 1.31   5.47   5.83

 Motor Cycle   0.40   0.16 0.40 0.02 0.14   0.22   0.03 0.25   0.11   0.13

 Scooter   0.05   -   0.05 0.00 (0.00)   0.06   -   0.06   (0.00)   -

 Cycle   0.20   0.10 0.20 0.01 0.09   0.08   0.03 0.11   0.06   0.07

 Total 4,075.11 341.26 3,790.80 4,416.37 63.25 2,712.85 284.31 149.50 433.81 2,343.67 2,406.90

 Intangible Assets

 Computer Software

3.96 1.82 3.96 0.20 1.62 2.13 1.63 3.76 - 0.19

 Grand Total 4,079.07 341.26 3,792.62 4,420.33 63.45 2,714.47 286.44 151.13 437.57 2,343.67 2,407.09

3.96 3.96 2.13 1.63   1.82 0.20 1.62 3.76 - 0.19

143

DETAILS OF FIXED ASSETS AS RESTATED

ANNEXURE- XV

FY 2015-16

(₹ in Lakhs)

 FIXED ASSETS
 AS AT

01.04.2015
 ADDITIONS

 SLV of

assets as AT

1.04.2015

 DEDUCTIONS
 AS AT

31.03.2016

 Residual

Value

 Balance of

SLV to be

depreciated

 UPTO

01.04.2015

 FOR THE

YEAR

 UPTO

31.03.2016

 SLV Available

AS On

31.03.2016

 SLV AS PER

BOOKS OF

ACCOUNTS

 Tangible Assets

 Land 1,575.64 145.58 1,575.64 - 1,721.22 - 1,721.22 - - - 1,721.22 1,721.22

 Building   47.74   43.76 47.74 2.39 41.37   3.98   1.65 5.63   39.72   42.11

 Plant & machinery   -

 Plant & machinery 844.84 566.90 844.84 42.24 524.66 278.94 74.81 353.75   449.85   492.09

 Plant & machinery-14 128.95 113.32 128.95 6.45 106.87 14.63 11.98 26.61   94.89   101.34

 Plant & machinery-15 31.43 30.08 31.43 1.57 28.51 1.35 2.85 4.20   25.66   27.23

 Plant & machinery-16 8.31 - 8.31 0.42 7.89 0.38 0.38   7.51   7.93

 Computer   -

 Computer 28.81 1.44 28.81 1.44 (0.00) 27.40 - 27.40   (0.00)   1.44

 Computer-15 0.34 0.22 0.34 - 0.22 0.12 0.20 0.32   0.02   0.02

 Computer-16 0.21 - 0.21 0.01 0.20 0.05 0.05   0.15   0.16

 Printer 3.56 0.18 3.56 0.18 0.00 3.37 - 3.37   0.00   0.18

 Printer-15 0.52 0.42 0.52 0.01 0.41 0.10 0.39 0.49   0.02   0.03

 Printer-16 0.12 - 0.12 0.01 0.11 0.05 0.05   0.06   0.07

 UPS 2.62 0.13 2.62 0.13 (0.00) 2.48 - 2.48   (0.00)   0.13

 UPS-15 0.06 0.05 0.06 - 0.05 0.01 0.04 0.05   0.01   0.01

 UPS-16 0.12 - 0.12 0.01 0.11 0.04 0.04   0.07   0.08

 Office Equipment   -

 Air Conditioner 7.55 0.37 7.55 0.38 (0.01) 6.46 - 6.46   (0.01)   0.37

 Air Conditioner-14 0.77 0.50 0.77 0.04 0.46 0.98 0.23 1.21   0.23   0.27

 Air Conditioner-15 0.46 0.41 0.46 0.01 0.40 0.05 0.13 0.18   0.27   0.28

 Air Conditioner-16 0.23 - 0.23 0.01 0.22 0.05 0.05   0.17   0.18

 Camera 0.86 0.38 0.86 0.04 0.34 0.48 0.35 0.83   (0.01)   0.03

 Camera-15 0.33 0.29 0.33 - 0.29 0.04 0.09 0.13   0.20   0.20

 Camera-16 0.55 - 0.55 0.03 0.52 0.06 0.06   0.46   0.49

 Coolers & Fans 3.66 0.18 3.66 0.18 (0.00) 3.48 - 3.48   (0.00)   0.18

 Coolers & Fans-15 0.49 0.39 0.49 0.02 0.37 0.10 0.12 0.22   0.25   0.27

 Coolers & Fans-16 0.11 - 0.11 - 0.11 0.02 0.02   0.09   0.09

 Refrigerator   0.16   0.07 0.16 - 0.07   0.09   0.06 0.15   0.01   0.02

 Generators 16.09   6.67 16.09 0.80 5.87 9.42 5.87 15.29   (0.00)   0.80

 Office Equipments 4.00   1.70 4.00 0.20 1.50 2.30 1.50 3.80   -   0.20

 Office Equipments-14 1.71   1.15 1.71 0.09 1.06 0.56 0.53 1.09   0.53   0.62

 Office Equipments-15 1.52   1.34 1.52 0.08 1.26 0.18 0.42 0.60   0.84   0.92

 Office Equipments-16   0.67   -   0.67 0.02 0.65 0.08 0.08   0.57   0.59

 Telephone Equipments 3.25   1.85 3.25 0.16 1.69 1.40 1.69 3.09   (0.00)   0.16

 Telephone Equipments-14 0.88   0.86 0.88 0.04 0.82 0.02 0.41 0.43   0.41   0.45

 Telephone Equipments-15 0.66   0.57 0.66 0.30 0.27 0.09 0.17 0.26   0.10   0.40

 Telephone Equipments-16   1.11   -   1.11 0.06 1.05 0.13 0.13   0.92   0.98

 Television 3.44   0.17 3.44 0.17 (0.00) 3.26 - 3.26   (0.00)   0.17

 Television-16   0.90   -   0.90 0.05 0.86 0.07 0.07   0.79   0.83

 Inverter   1.13   0.06 1.13 0.05 0.01   1.09   -   1.09   0.01   0.06

 Water Dispenser   0.35   0.17 0.35 - 0.17   0.17   0.15 0.32   0.02   0.02

 Furniture & Fixtures   -   - -   -

 Furniture & Fixtures   19.51   9.91 19.51 0.98 8.93   9.60   4.46 14.06   4.47   5.45

 Furniture & Fixtures-14   0.58   0.53 0.58 0.03 0.50   0.08   0.07 0.15   0.43   0.46

 Furniture & Fixtures-15   1.58   1.50 1.58 0.07 1.43   0.08   0.18 0.26   1.25   1.32

 Furniture & Fixtures-16   0.11   -   0.11 0.01 0.10   0.01 0.01   0.09   0.10

 Car- Honda City   2.99   0.14 2.99 0.15 (0.01)   2.89   -   2.89   (0.01)   0.14

 Car- Honda City   7.66   0.39 7.66 0.38 0.01   7.28   -   7.28   0.01   0.39

 Car- Safari   10.92   2.54 10.92 0.55 1.99   8.37   2.00 10.37   (0.01)   0.54

 Car- BMW   18.25   8.44 18.25 0.85 7.59   9.80   3.80 13.60   3.79   4.64

 Car- Octavia   12.20   1.87 12.20 0.61 1.26   10.31   1.27 11.58   (0.01)   0.60

 Car- Omni   4.47   1.36 4.47 0.22 1.14   3.11   1.14 4.25   (0.00)   0.22

 Car- Porshe   29.50   15.34 29.50 1.48 13.87   14.15   6.93 21.09   6.94   8.41

 Car- Scorpio   13.46   9.58 13.46 0.67 8.91   3.86   2.23 6.09   6.68   7.35

 Car- Toyota Etios   7.14   5.83 7.14 0.26 5.57   1.31   1.09 2.40   4.48   4.74

 Motor Cycle   0.40   0.13 0.40 0.02 0.11   0.25   0.04 0.29   0.07   0.09

 Scooter   0.05   -   0.05 0.00 (0.00)   0.06   0.01 0.07   (0.01)   -

 Cycle   0.20   0.07 0.20 0.01 0.06   0.11   0.03 0.14   0.03   0.04

 Total 4,416.37 303.61 3,982.54 - 4,719.98 63.86 4,222.29 433.81 127.83 561.65 2,373.24 2,437.11

 Intangible Assets

 Computer Software

3.96 0.19 3.96 0.20 (0.01) 3.76 - 3.76 - 0.19

 Grand Total 4,420.33 303.61 3,982.73 - 4,723.94 64.06 4,222.28 437.57 127.83 565.41 2,373.24 2,437.30

0.19 0.20 (0.01) 3.96   0.19 3.96 3.76 - 3.76 -

144

FY 2016-17

(₹ in Lakhs)

 AS AT

01.04.2016
 ADDITIONS

 SLV of

assets as AT

1.04.2016

 DEDUCTIONS
 AS AT

31.03.2017

 Residual

Value

 Balance of

SLV to be

depreciated

 UPTO

01.04.2016

 FOR THE

YEAR

 UPTO

31.03.2017

 SLV Available

AS On

31.03.2017

 SLM AS PER

BOOKS

 Tangible Assets

 Land 1,721.22 138.51 1,721.22 - 1,859.74 - 1,859.74 - - - 1,859.74 1,859.74

 Building   47.74   42.11 47.74 2.39 39.71   5.63   1.65 7.30   38.06   40.46

 Plant & machinery

 Plant & machinery 844.84 491.10 844.84 42.24 448.86 353.75 74.82 428.57   374.04   416.28

 Plant & machinery-14 128.95 102.34 128.95 6.45 95.88 26.61 11.98 38.60   83.90   90.36

 Plant & machinery-15 31.43 27.22 31.43 1.57 25.65 4.20 2.85 7.05   22.80   24.37

 Plant & machinery-16 8.31 7.93 8.31 0.42 7.51 0.38 0.75 1.13   6.76   7.18

 Plant & machinery-17 0.27 - 0.27 0.01 0.26 - - -   0.26   0.27

 Computer

 Computer 28.81 1.44 28.81 1.44 (0.00) 27.40 - 27.30   (0.00)   1.44

 Computer-15 0.34 0.01 0.34 - 0.01 0.32 - 0.33   0.01   0.01

 Computer-16 0.21 0.15 0.21 0.01 0.14 0.05 0.15 0.20   (0.01)   -

 Computer-17 0.25 - 0.25 0.01 0.24 - 0.02 0.02   0.22   0.23

 Printer 3.56 0.17 3.56 0.18 - 3.37 - 3.38   -   0.17

 Printer-15 0.52 0.02 0.52 0.01 0.01 0.49 - 0.40   0.01   0.02

 Printer-16 0.12 0.06 0.12 0.01 0.05 0.05 0.05 0.12   0.00   0.01

[…]

TDS Payable  76.16 99.89 43.58 24.74 16.06 30.81

 Labour Cess Payable  - - 0.61 - 2.04 7.83

 Service Tax Payable  174.86 121.62 7.42 47.24 77.06 93.57

 WCT Payable  1.15 2.67 3.53 0.34 4.84 7.12

 GST Payable  39.12 - - - - -

 Income Tax Payable  6.99 - - - - -

 Expenses Payable  0.44 5.50 1.72 8.32 10.66 15.35

 Security Refundable  234.31 204.30 363.79 331.34 309.84 225.47

 TOTAL  880.49 766.44 618.73 714.78 1,090.89 965.53

174

DETAILS OF SHORT TERM PROVISIONS AS RESTATED

ANNEXURE -   XIII

(₹ in Lakhs)

Particulars As at Dec 31,2017
As at March 31,

2017 2016 2015 2014 2013

 Provision for Gratuity   6.23   7.32   3.81   0.82   0.59   0.33

 TOTAL   6.23   7.32   3.81   0.82   0.59   0.33

DETAILS OF FIXED ASSETS AS RESTATED

ANNEXURE- XIV

FY 2012-13

(₹ in Lakhs)

 AS AT

01.04.2012
 ADDITIONS

 SLV of assets as AT

1.04.2012
 DEDUCTIONS

 AS AT

31.03.2013

 Residual

Value

 Balance of SLV

to be depreciated

 UPTO

01.04.2012

 FOR THE

YEAR

 UPTO

31.03.2013

 SLV Available AS On

31.03.2013

 SLM AS PER

BOOKS

 Tangible Assets

 Land 448.83   -   448.83 448.83 448.83 - - 448.83 448.83

 Building   47.74   -   46.97 47.74 - 46.97   0.77   0.78 1.55   46.19 46.19

 Plant & machinery

 Plant & machinery 813.95 30.89 688.92 844.84 - 719.81 125.03 38.97 164.00   680.84 649.95

 Computer

 Computer   26.17   0.94 16.27 27.11 - 17.21   9.90   4.32 14.22   12.89 11.95

 Printer   2.92   0.14 1.99 3.06 - 2.13   0.93   0.49 1.42   1.64 1.50

 UPS   2.48   0.04 2.29 2.52 - 2.33   0.19   0.41 0.60   1.92 1.88

 Office Equipment

 Air Conditioner   7.26   0.29 6.56 7.55 - 6.85   0.70   0.36 1.06   6.49 6.20

 Camera 0.72   0.04 0.66 0.76 - 0.70 0.06 0.04 0.10   0.66 0.62

 Coolers & Fans   3.23   0.42 2.88 3.65 - 3.30   0.35   0.17 0.52   3.13 2.71

 Refrigerator 0.15 0.13 0.15 - 0.13 0.02 - 0.02   0.13 0.13

 Generators   16.10 14.08 16.10 - 14.08   2.02   0.76 2.78   13.32 13.32

 Office Equipments 2.65   1.52 2.18   0.15 4.02 - 3.70 0.47 0.15 0.62   3.40 1.88

 Telephone Equipments   3.22   0.03 2.82 3.25 - 2.85   0.40   0.15 0.55   2.70 2.67

 Television   1.03   2.40   0.99 3.43 - 3.39   0.04   0.13 0.17   3.26 0.86

 Inverter   1.13   1.01 1.13 - 1.01   0.12   0.05 0.17   0.96 0.96

 Water Dispenser   0.06   0.19   0.06 0.25 - 0.25   -   -   -   0.25 0.06

 Furniture & Fixtures

 Furniture & Fixtures   19.23   0.28   16.55 19.51 - 16.83   2.68   1.23 3.91   15.60 15.32

 Car- Honda City   2.99   0.71 2.99 - 0.71   2.28   0.29 2.57   0.42 0.42

 Car- Honda City   7.66   4.49 7.66 - 4.49   3.17   0.73 3.90   3.76 3.76

 Car- Safari   10.92   6.62 10.92 - 6.62   4.30   1.04 5.34   5.58 5.58

 Car- BMW   18.25   15.71 18.25 - 15.71   2.54   1.73 4.27   13.98 13.98

 Car- Octavia   12.20   5.48 12.20 - 5.48   6.72   1.16 7.88   4.32 4.32

 Car- Omni   4.47   3.35 3.35   1.12   0.42 1.54   2.93 2.93

 Car- Porshe   29.50   27.88 29.50 - 27.88   1.62   2.80 4.42   25.08 25.08

 Car- Scorpio   13.46   -   13.46 -   0.35 0.35   13.11 13.11

 Motor Cycle   0.40   0.25 0.25   0.15   0.04 0.19   0.21 0.21

 Scooter   0.06   0.01 0.06 - 0.01   0.05   -   0.05   0.01 0.01

 Cycle   0.20   0.14 0.20 - 0.14   0.06   0.01 0.07   0.13 0.13

 Total 1,483.52 50.64 1,317.83 0.15 1,534.01 - 1,368.47 165.69 56.58 222.27 1,311.71 1,274.56

 Intangible Assets

 Computer Software

3.58 0.37 2.81 3.95 - 3.18 0.77 0.73 1.50 2.46 2.08

 Grand Total 1,487.10 51.01 1,320.64 0.15 1,537.96 - 1,371.65 166.46 57.31 223.77 1,314.17 1,276.64

1.50 2.46 2.08 3.58   0.37   2.81 3.95 - 3.18 0.77 0.73

175

FY 2013-14

(₹ in Lakhs)

 AS AT

01.04.2013
 ADDITIONS

 SLV of assets as AT

1.04.2013
 DEDUCTIONS

 AS AT

31.03.2014

 Residual

Value

 Balance of SLV

to be depreciated

 UPTO

01.04.2013

 FOR THE

YEAR

 UPTO

31.03.2014

 SLV Available AS On

31.03.2014

 SLM AS PER

BOOKS

 Tangible Assets

 Land 448.83 448.83 448.83 448.83 - - - 448.83 448.83

 Building   47.74   46.19 47.74 - 46.19   1.55   0.78 2.33   45.41 45.41

 Plant & machinery

 Plant & machinery 844.84 128.95 680.84 973.79 - 809.79 164.00 42.78 206.78   767.01 638.06

 Computer

 Computer   27.11   1.80 12.89 28.91 - 14.69   14.22   4.56 18.79   10.03 8.33

 Printer   3.06   0.49 1.64 3.55 - 2.13   1.42   0.53 1.95   1.60 1.11

 UPS   2.52   0.09 1.92 2.61 - 2.01   0.60   0.42 1.02   1.59 1.50

 Office Equipment

 Air Conditioner   7.55   0.76 6.49 8.31 - 7.25   1.06   0.38 1.44   6.87 6.11

 Camera 0.76   0.11 0.66 0.87 - 0.77 0.10 0.04 0.14   0.73 0.62

 Coolers & Fans   3.65 3.13 3.65 - 3.13   0.52   0.17 0.69   2.96 2.96

 Refrigerator 0.15 0.13 0.15 - 0.13 0.02 - 0.02   0.13 0.13

 Generators   16.10 13.32 16.10 - 13.32   2.78   0.76 3.54   12.56 12.56

 Office Equipments 4.02   1.71 3.40 5.73 - 5.11 0.62 0.22 0.84   4.89 3.18

 Telephone Equipments   3.25   0.89 2.70 4.14 - 3.59   0.55   0.15 0.70   3.44 2.55

 Television   3.43   3.26 3.43 - 3.26   0.17   0.16 0.33   3.10 3.10

 Inverter   1.13   0.96 1.13 - 0.96   0.17   0.05 0.22   0.91 0.91

 Water Dispenser   0.25   0.10   0.25 0.35 - 0.35 -   0.01 0.01   0.34 0.24

 Furniture & Fixtures

 Furniture & Fixtures   19.51   0.58   15.60 20.09 - 16.18   3.91   1.25 5.16   14.93 14.35

 Car- Honda City   2.99   0.42 2.99 - 0.42   2.57   0.30 2.87   0.12 0.12

 Car- Honda City   7.66   3.76 7.66 - 3.76   3.90   0.72 4.62   3.04 3.04

 Car- Safari   10.92   5.58 10.92 - 5.58   5.34   1.04 6.38   4.54 4.54

 Car- BMW   18.25   13.98 18.25 - 13.98   4.27   1.73 6.00   12.25 12.25

 Car- Octavia   12.20   4.32 12.20 - 4.32   7.88   1.20 9.08   3.12 3.12

 Car- Omni   4.47   2.93 4.47 2.93   1.54   0.42 1.96   2.51 2.51

 Car- Porshe   29.50   25.08 29.50 - 25.08   4.42   2.80 7.22   22.28 22.28

 Car- Scorpio   13.46   13.11 13.46 13.11   0.35   1.28 1.63   11.83 11.83

 Car- Toyota Etios   -   7.14   -   7.14 7.14   -   0.22 0.22   6.92 6.92

 Motor Cycle   0.40   0.21 0.40 0.21   0.19   0.03 0.22   0.17 0.18

 Scooter   0.06   0.01 0.06 - 0.01   0.05   -   0.05   0.01 0.01

 Total 1,534.01 142.62 1,311.74 - 1,676.53 - 1,454.36 222.27 62.03 284.31 1,392.22 1,256.85

 Intangible Assets 3.96   -   2.46 3.96 - 2.46 1.50 0.64 2.14 1.82 1.82

 Grand Total 1,537.97 142.62 1,314.20 - 1,680.49 - 1,456.82 223.77 62.67 286.45 1,394.04 1,258.67

176

FY 2014-15

(₹ in Lakhs)

 FIXED ASSETS
 AS AT

01.04.2014
 ADDITIO NS

 SLV of assets

as AT 1.04.2014
 DEDUCTIO NS

 AS AT

31.03.2015

 Residual

Value

 Balance of

SLV to be

depreciated

 UPTO

01.04.2014

 FO R THE

YEAR

 UPTO

31.03.2015

 SLV Available

AS O n

31.03.2015

 SLM as

per

BO O KS

 Tangible  Assets

 Land 448.83 448.83 448.83 448.83 448.83 448.83

 Building   47.74   45.41 47.74 2.39 43.02   2.33   1.65 3.98   41.37   43.76

 Plant & machinery

 Plant & machinery 844.84 641.71 844.84 42.24 599.47 204.13 74.81 278.94   524.66   566.90

 Plant & machinery-14 128.95 125.30 128.95 6.45 118.85 2.65 11.98 14.63   106.87   113.30

 Plant & machinery-15 31.43 31.43 1.57 29.86 - 1.35 1.35   28.51   30.08

 Computer   -

 Computer 28.81 10.04 28.81 1.44 8.60 18.80 8.60 27.40   (0.00)   1.44

 Computer-15 0.34 0.34 0.02 0.32 0.12 0.12   0.20   0.22

 Printer 3.56 1.61 3.56 0.18 1.43 1.94 1.43 3.37   0.00   0.18

 Printer-15 0.52 0.52 0.03 0.49 0.10 0.10   0.39   0.42

 UPS 2.62 1.61 2.62 0.13 1.48 1.00 1.48 2.48   (0.00)   0.13

 UPS-15 0.06 0.06 0.00 0.06 0.01 0.01   0.05   0.05

 O ffice  Equipment   -

 Air Conditioner 7.55 6.13 7.55 0.38 5.75 0.70 5.76 6.46   (0.01)   0.37

 Air Conditioner-14 0.77 0.74 0.77 0.04 0.70 0.74 0.24 0.98   0.46   0.50

 Air Conditioner-15 0.46 0.46 0.02 0.44 0.05 0.05   0.39   0.41

 Camera 0.86 0.73 0.86 0.04 0.69 0.13 0.35 0.48   0.34   0.38

 Camera-15 0.33 0.33 0.02 0.31 0.04 0.04   0.27   0.29

 Camera-16   -   -

 Coolers & Fans 3.66 2.96 3.66 0.18 2.78 0.70 2.78 3.48   (0.00)   0.18

 Coolers & Fans-15 0.49 0.49 0.02 0.47 0.10 0.10   0.37   0.39

 Refrigerator   0.16   0.13 0.16 0.01 0.12   0.03   0.06 0.09   0.06   0.07

 Generators 16.09   12.54 16.09 0.80 11.74 3.55 5.87 9.42   5.87   6.67

 Office Equipments 4.00   3.20 4.00 0.20 3.00 0.80 1.50 2.30   1.50   1.70

 Office Equipments-14 1.71   1.68 1.71 0.09 1.59 0.03 0.53 0.56   1.06   1.15

 Office Equipments-15   1.52 1.52 0.08 1.44 0.18 0.18   1.26   1.34

 Telephone Equipments 3.25   2.55 3.25 0.16 2.39 0.70 0.70 1.40   1.69   1.85

 Telephone Equipments-14 0.88   0.87 0.88 0.04 0.83 0.01 0.01 0.02   0.82   0.86

 Telephone Equipments-15   0.66 0.66 0.03 0.63 0.09 0.09   0.54   0.57

 Television 3.44   3.10 3.44 0.17 2.93 0.33 2.93 3.26   (0.00)   0.17

 Inverter   1.13   0.91 1.13 0.06 0.85   0.24   0.85 1.09   0.00   0.06

 Water Dispenser   0.35   0.32 0.35 0.02 0.30   0.02   0.15 0.17   0.15   0.17

 Furniture & Fixtures   -

 Furniture & Fixtures   19.51   14.37 19.51 0.98 13.39   5.14   4.46 9.60   8.93   9.91

 Furniture & Fixtures-14   0.58   0.60 0.58 0.03 0.57   0.01   0.07 0.08   0.50   0.53

 Furniture & Fixtures-15   1.58 1.58 0.08 1.50   0.08 0.08   1.42   1.50

 Car- Honda City   2.99   0.14 2.99 0.15 (0.01)   2.89   -   2.89   (0.01)   0.14

 Car- Honda City   7.66   3.04 7.66 0.38 2.66   4.63   2.65 7.28   0.01   0.39

 Car- Safari   10.92   4.54 10.92 0.55 3.99   6.37   2.00 8.37   1.99   2.54

 Car- BMW   18.25   12.24 18.25 0.91 11.33   6.00   3.80 9.80   7.53   8.44

 Car- Octavia   12.20   3.15 12.20 0.61 2.54   9.04   1.27 10.31   1.27   1.88

 Car- Omni   4.47   2.50 4.47 0.22 2.28   1.97   1.14 3.11   1.14   1.36

 Car- Porshe   29.50   22.27 29.50 1.48 20.80   7.22   6.93 14.15   13.87   15.34

 Car- Scorpio   13.46   11.82 13.46 0.67 11.15   1.63   2.23 3.86   8.92   9.59

 Car- Toyota Etios   7.14   6.92 7.14 0.36 6.56   0.22   1.09 1.31   5.47   5.83

 Motor Cycle   0.40   0.16 0.40 0.02 0.14   0.22   0.03 0.25   0.11   0.13

 Scooter   0.05   -   0.05 0.00 (0.00)   0.06   -   0.06   (0.00)   -

 Cycle   0.20   0.10 0.20 0.01 0.09   0.08   0.03 0.11   0.06   0.07

 Total 1,676.53 37.39 1,392.22 1,713.92 63.25 1,366.36 284.31 149.50 433.81 1,216.86 1,280.09

 Intangible  Assets

 Computer Software

3.96 1.82 3.96 0.20 1.62 2.13 1.63 3.76 - 0.19

 Grand Total 1,680.49 37.39 1,394.04 1,717.88 63.45 1,367.98 286.44 151.13 437.57 1,216.86 1,280.28

3.96 3.96 2.13 1.63   1.82 0.20 1.62 3.76 - 0.19

177

FY 2015-16

(₹ in Lakhs)

 FIXED ASSETS
 AS AT

01.04.2015
 ADDITIONS

 SLV of

assets as AT

1.04.2015

 DEDUCTIONS
 AS AT

31.03.2016

 Residual

Value

 Balance of

SLV to be

depreciated

 UPTO

01.04.2015

 FOR THE

YEAR

 UPTO

31.03.2016

 SLV Available

AS On

31.03.2016

 SLV AS PER

BOOKS OF

ACCOUNTS

 Tangible Assets

 Land 448.83 448.83 448.83 448.83 448.83 448.83

 Building   47.74   43.76 47.74 2.39 41.37   3.98   1.65 5.63   39.72   42.11

 Plant & machinery   -

 Plant & machinery 844.84 566.90 844.84 42.24 524.66 278.94 74.81 353.75   449.85   492.09

 Plant & machinery-14 128.95 113.32 128.95 6.45 106.87 14.63 11.98 26.61   94.89   101.34

 Plant & machinery-15 31.43 30.08 31.43 1.57 28.51 1.35 2.85 4.20   25.66   27.23

 Plant & machinery-16 8.31 - 8.31 0.42 7.89 0.38 0.38   7.51   7.93

 Computer   -

 Computer 28.81 1.44 28.81 1.44 (0.00) 27.40 - 27.40   (0.00)   1.44

 Computer-15 0.34 0.22 0.34 - 0.22 0.12 0.20 0.32   0.02   0.02

 Computer-16 0.21 - 0.21 0.01 0.20 0.05 0.05   0.15   0.16

 Printer 3.56 0.18 3.56 0.18 0.00 3.37 - 3.37   0.00   0.18

 Printer-15 0.52 0.42 0.52 0.01 0.41 0.10 0.39 0.49   0.02   0.03

 Printer-16 0.12 - 0.12 0.01 0.11 0.05 0.05   0.06   0.07

 UPS 2.62 0.13 2.62 0.13 (0.00) 2.48 - 2.48   (0.00)   0.13

 UPS-15 0.06 0.05 0.06 - 0.05 0.01 0.04 0.05   0.01   0.01

 UPS-16 0.12 - 0.12 0.01 0.11 0.04 0.04   0.07   0.08

 Office Equipment   -

 Air Conditioner 7.55 0.37 7.55 0.38 (0.01) 6.46 - 6.46   (0.01)   0.37

 Air Conditioner-14 0.77 0.50 0.77 0.04 0.46 0.98 0.23 1.21   0.23   0.27

 Air Conditioner-15 0.46 0.41 0.46 0.01 0.40 0.05 0.13 0.18   0.27   0.28

 Air Conditioner-16 0.23 - 0.23 0.01 0.22 0.05 0.05   0.17   0.18

 Camera 0.86 0.38 0.86 0.04 0.34 0.48 0.35 0.83   (0.01)   0.03

 Camera-15 0.33 0.29 0.33 - 0.29 0.04 0.09 0.13   0.20   0.20

 Camera-16 0.55 - 0.55 0.03 0.52 0.06 0.06   0.46   0.49

 Coolers & Fans 3.66 0.18 3.66 0.18 (0.00) 3.48 - 3.48   (0.00)   0.18

 Coolers & Fans-15 0.49 0.39 0.49 0.02 0.37 0.10 0.12 0.22   0.25   0.27

 Coolers & Fans-16 0.11 - 0.11 - 0.11 0.02 0.02   0.09   0.09

 Refrigerator   0.16   0.07 0.16 - 0.07   0.09   0.06 0.15   0.01   0.02

 Generators 16.09   6.67 16.09 0.80 5.87 9.42 5.87 15.29   (0.00)   0.80

 Office Equipments 4.00   1.70 4.00 0.20 1.50 2.30 1.50 3.80   -   0.20

 Office Equipments-14 1.71   1.15 1.71 0.09 1.06 0.56 0.53 1.09   0.53   0.62

 Office Equipments-15 1.52   1.34 1.52 0.08 1.26 0.18 0.42 0.60   0.84   0.92

 Office Equipments-16   0.67   -   0.67 0.02 0.65 0.08 0.08   0.57   0.59

 Telephone Equipments 3.25   1.85 3.25 0.16 1.69 1.40 1.69 3.09   (0.00)   0.16

 Telephone Equipments-14 0.88   0.86 0.88 0.04 0.82 0.02 0.41 0.43   0.41   0.45

 Telephone Equipments-15 0.66   0.57 0.66 0.30 0.27 0.09 0.17 0.26   0.10   0.40

 Telephone Equipments-16   1.11   -   1.11 0.06 1.05 0.13 0.13   0.92   0.98

 Television 3.44   0.17 3.44 0.17 (0.00) 3.26 - 3.26   (0.00)   0.17

 Television-16   0.90   -   0.90 0.05 0.86 0.07 0.07   0.79   0.83

 Inverter   1.13   0.06 1.13 0.05 0.01   1.09   -   1.09   0.01   0.06

 Water Dispenser   0.35   0.17 0.35 - 0.17   0.17   0.15 0.32   0.02   0.02

 Furniture & Fixtures   -   - -   -

 Furniture & Fixtures   19.51   9.91 19.51 0.98 8.93   9.60   4.46 14.06   4.47   5.45

 Furniture & Fixtures-14   0.58   0.53 0.58 0.03 0.50   0.08   0.07 0.15   0.43   0.46

 Furniture & Fixtures-15   1.58   1.50 1.58 0.07 1.43   0.08   0.18 0.26   1.25   1.32

 Furniture & Fixtures-16   0.11   -   0.11 0.01 0.10   0.01 0.01   0.09   0.10

 Car- Honda City   2.99   0.14 2.99 0.15 (0.01)   2.89   -   2.89   (0.01)   0.14

 Car- Honda City   7.66   0.39 7.66 0.38 0.01   7.28   -   7.28   0.01   0.39

 Car- Safari   10.92   2.54 10.92 0.55 1.99   8.37   2.00 10.37   (0.01)   0.54

 Car- BMW   18.25   8.44 18.25 0.85 7.59   9.80   3.80 13.60   3.79   4.64

 Car- Octavia   12.20   1.87 12.20 0.61 1.26   10.31   1.27 11.58   (0.01)   0.60

 Car- Omni   4.47   1.36 4.47 0.22 1.14   3.11   1.14 4.25   (0.00)   0.22

 Car- Porshe   29.50   15.34 29.50 1.48 13.87   14.15   6.93 21.09   6.94   8.41

 Car- Scorpio   13.46   9.58 13.46 0.67 8.91   3.86   2.23 6.09   6.68   7.35

 Car- Toyota Etios   7.14   5.83 7.14 0.26 5.57   1.31   1.09 2.40   4.48   4.74

 Motor Cycle   0.40   0.13 0.40 0.02 0.11   0.25   0.04 0.29   0.07   0.09

 Scooter   0.05   -   0.05 0.00 (0.00)   0.06   0.01 0.07   (0.01)   -

 Cycle   0.20   0.07 0.20 0.01 0.06   0.11   0.03 0.14   0.03   0.04

 Total 1,713.92 12.44 1,280.09 - 1,726.36 63.86 1,228.67 433.81 127.83 561.65 1,100.84 1,164.72

 Intangible Assets

 Computer Software

3.96 0.19 3.96 0.20 (0.01) 3.76 - 3.76 - 0.19

 Grand Total 1,717.88 12.44 1,280.28 - 1,730.32 64.06 1,228.66 437.57 127.83 565.41 1,100.84 1,164.91

0.19 0.20 (0.01) 3.96   0.19 3.96 3.76 - 3.76 -

178

FY 2016-17

(₹ in Lakhs)

 FIXED ASSETS
 AS AT

01.04.2016
 ADDITIONS

 SLV of

assets as AT

1.04.2016

 DEDUCTIONS
 AS AT

31.03.2017

 Residual

Value

 Balance of

SLV to be

depreciated

 UPTO

01.04.2016

 FOR THE

YEAR

 UPTO

31.03.2017

 SLV Available

AS On

31.03.2017

 SLM AS PER

BOOKS

 Tangible Assets

 Land 448.83 448.83 448.83 448.83 448.83 448.83

 Building   47.74   42.11 47.74 2.39 39.71   5.63   1.65 7.30   38.06   40.46

 Plant & machinery

 Plant & machinery 844.84 491.10 844.84 42.24 448.86 353.75 74.82 428.57   374.04   416.28

 Plant & machinery-14 128.95 102.34 128.95 6.45 95.88 26.61 11.98 38.60   83.90   90.36

 Plant & machinery-15 31.43 27.22 31.43 1.57 25.65 4.20 2.85 7.05   22.80   24.37

 Plant & machinery-16 8.31 7.93 8.31 0.42 7.51 0.38 0.75 1.13   6.76   7.18

 Plant & machinery-17 0.27 - 0.27 0.01 0.26 - - -   0.26   0.27

 Computer

 Computer 28.81 1.44 28.81 1.44 (0.00) 27.40 - 27.30   (0.00)   1.44

 Computer-15 0.34 0.01 0.34 - 0.01 0.32 - 0.33   0.01   0.01

 Computer-16 0.21 0.15 0.21 0.01 0.14 0.05 0.15 0.20   (0.01)   -

 Computer-17 0.25 - 0.25 0.01 0.24 - 0.02 0.02   0.22   0.23

 Printer 3.56 0.17 3.56 0.18 - 3.37 - 3.38   -   0.17

 Printer-15 0.52 0.02 0.52 0.01 0.01 0.49 - 0.40   0.01   0.02

 Printer-16 0.12 0.06 0.12 0.01 0.05 0.05 0.05 0.12   0.00   0.01